## ORDINANCE NO. 1001

## ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 938

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Ordinance No. 938 shall be amended as follows:

- 1. In the second sentence of the second paragraph of Section 2. the amount of "\$15,000.00" shall be replaced by the amount of "\$30,000.00".
- 3. In Section 7. (b) the word "quarter" shall be replaced with the word "month" and the word "quarter's" shall be replaced with the word "month's".
- 4. In Section 9. (a) (3) the word "quarterly" shall be replaced with the word "monthly".
- 5. In Section 11. (a) the word "quarterly" shall be replaced by the word "monthly".
- 6. This Amendment shall take effect January 1, 1994 with the first monthly reporting period being January, 1994 with the taxes and tax return being due February 15, 1994.

In all other respects, Ordinance No. 938 shall remain in full force and effect.

DATED this day of November, 1993.

Todd Vallie, Mayor

ATTEST:

Henry Hartley, City Manager